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HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT

ASST. COACH: SHAQUILLE SMITH
ASST. COACH: KEVIN TIGGS
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NAME

JAKE LINAKER

KAM DORSEY
JAEDEN WILLIAMS
JACK CLANCY

BEN BARRING
JACKSON RAYMOND
JEREMIAH PURCHASE
KELAN PLETCHER
BLOWERY MOODY
THOMAS CONZELMANN
KEONTA MCKINNEY
MARCHO HOLMAN JR.
LOGAN MCCAULEY
NAHRI RICHARDSON
QUENTIN HILLAKER
SCHOTTY HALEY
JACKSON WIEGERINK
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HEAD COACH: JEFF CORCORAN
ASSISTANT COACHES: BRAD PETERSEN, GARY MATELSKI

YEAR
SO
S0
FR
FR
FR
S0
S0
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
S0
SO

POS

- T G =T =T G T T G G G GO O & & & M



MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MEN’S BASKETBALL 2024-25

DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME
Sat. Oct. 5 DuPage Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
DuPage, IL
Sun. Oct. 6 DACC JUCO Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Danville, IL
Sat. Oct. 12 Pitt JUCO/Prep Jamboree (Scrimmage) - TBD
Pittsburgh, PA
Fri. Nov. 1 Terra State 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 6 Delta 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 11 @North Central Michigan College 7:30pm
Wed. Nov. 20 @Kalamazoo Valley 7:30pm
Fri. Nov. 22 Rochester University JV 7:30pm
Mon. Nov. 25 Lansing 7:30pm
Wed. Dec. 4 @Delta 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 6 Kellogg 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 14 @Lansing 3:00pm
Mon. Dec. 16 @Terra State 7:30pm
Fri. Dec. 20 Round Ball Classic
Lakeland vs. Alpena 5:30pm
Mott vs. Muskegon 7:30pm
Sat. Dec. 21 Muskegon vs. Lakeland 3:00pm
Mott vs. Alpena 5:00pm
Thu. Jan. 2 Community Christian College 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 4 North Central Michigan 3:00pm
Sat. Jan. 11 @sSt. Clair 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 15 @Schoolcraft 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 18 Macomb 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 22 @Wayne 7:30pm
Sat. Jan. 25 Jackson 3:00pm
Wed. Jan. 29 @0Oakland 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 1 Henry Ford 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 5 St. Clair 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 8 Schoolcraft 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 12 Macomb 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 15 Wayne 3:00pm
Wed. Feb. 19 @Jackson 7:30pm
Sat. Feb. 22 Oakland 3:00pm
Tue. Feb. 25 @Henry Ford 7:30pm
Fri. & Sat. Mar.1&2 MCCAA Tournament TBD

HEAD COACH: STEVE SCHMIDT
ASSISTANT COACHES: KEVIN TIGGS & SHAQ SMITH



THE BRUIN CLUB OF GENESEE COUNTY

Is the outgrowth of ajoint venture of the Flint Junior Chamber of
Commerce and the Kiwanis Club of Flint. In 1957 these organizations
sponsored a league of all star teams. The proceeds provided athletic
scholarships for the college. Since its inception in 1962 the Bruin club
has contributed nearly $3 million to MCC athletics. The established
goal at MCC is excellence in all fields, including athletics which has
had a long and highly successful history.

WHAT HAVE THEY DONE?

- Nearly $3 million raised for athletic scholarships since 1962

-« Annual recognition of community members who have contributed to
athletics in Flint and Genesee County

« Numerous camps and clinics for area youngsters

« Purchased buses to provide transportation for athletic teams

« Updated the Genesee Room in the Prahl Center on Mott's Campus

- Updated aroom in the Ballenger Field house and called the Blamer Room.

« Purchased such items as a computer, printer, P.A. system, nets for inside ball
practice, and furniture

« Purchases warm-up suits yearly for all athletes

- Helped purchase new score boards and table

« Purchased new score board for Whaley Park & Kearsley Park

« Purchased Infield Groomer and trailer for Kearsley Park

PROJECT GOALS

« Highlight graduated seniors in the area and recognize their athletic abilities
* Provide a service to the community through such recognition
* Raise funds for athletic scholarships for Mott Community College student

R NONE OF THIS WOULD BE POSSIBLE
WITHOUT OUR BRUIN CLUB,

e THANK VOU

OF GENESEE COUNTY




MOTT COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATHLETICS

DOMATIONS

CONSIDER SUPPORTING OUR
BEARS IN A DIFFERENT WAY BY
DONATING TO OUR TEAMS!

“On behalf of all of our coaches at Mott - we
would like you to consider donating to our
programs. All of the money donated goes

directly to the designated team. Any
amount is appreciated and we love the
support of the best fans in Michigan.”

~COACH STEVE SCHMIDT

STEVE SCHMID'M=

-800-230 (Overall Record)
-4 Time National Champions
-3 Time National Runner-Up

www.mottbears.com



STAY CONNECTED! FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

O @ O

@mottccathletics @mottccathletics @mottbearsathletics

MEET THE BEST TEAM OF MEDIA EXPERTS IN THE NJCAA!

BRIANNA HEROUX  JOSIE SPENCER AMY SIMPSON FRED MCCURDY

WORK STUDY STUDENT WORK STUDY STUDENT WORK STUDY PHOTOGRAPHER @FOTOS.BY.FRED



